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Department of

L Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building'
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

November 4, 1998

Mr. Matloob Ahmed

Magic Touch Cleaners

9917 Pines Boulevard
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

Re: Facility No.: 0112425
Dear Mr. Ahmed:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V. general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Mtf/&/k@/‘,zwu

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility N(’)tiﬁcatioR E C E

Facility Name and chation I V E D

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): o l ? 2 9 . wﬂﬂ

AHMED ENTERPRISES INC, B or gy gy, |
2. - Site Name (For example, plant name or number): . T F S0Urceg g
MAG IC TOVCH CcLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
4. Facility Location:.

Street Address: @G 17 PINES BLVD.
C‘WPLMMch PINES County: B ROWARD zlpCodezzozq—

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MATLOOR ARMED PRESIDENT

Responsible Official Mailing Address: — —_
Organization/Fim: MAGIC T OUVCLRK CLEANNERS
Street Address: QG (7. PINE S RLvD-

City: O = mRRoIE PInvES Comty: BLOWARD ZipCode: 33024

Responsible Official Telghone Number: _
Telephone: (305 A47-2707 Fax: ( ) -

254 H433-@422

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

MONIR ARMED), MANA GER

10.

Facility Contact Address: MAGIC ToUcH CLEANERS

Street Address: A | 7 P”JC$ RLvb.
City: Pe maeoic e P’ NES County: B0 LIARYD  ZipCode: T T024 |

11

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Q54) 4323-B4G2L2 Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1- 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
fWasher Unit Lot
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

1] 1993 | (99%

(b) Control devices are.required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 70 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) ofPart 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

X1
L]

Existing small area source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-sitc meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X1
No such units on-site [ i

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Chepk all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

{e) Instrument calibration

L Lk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all existing air penmits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(O-AT~ 78

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS / '

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION _ O |
Ormgyohiyg- s ¢ l'ﬁc\fwo'u(;ll-ﬁ)nm NO 63-213 - 400(2) has 3em-.

AIRS I#: Q[ QY IS DATE: IQIC‘/: TIME IN: }{ . 3#Km) TIME OUT: _J/( )@’P
FACILITY NAME: macm ouc/i Clearnerfd | ] Sh A }'\R Yng
T 0 A _
FACILITY LOCATION: [ + Puxas Bliyd
D.U’Y) in'PKj D. m ! ¥ 156 %‘ﬁC“Q l/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : INat 001 A e D PHONE: 9%Y - "(33‘6(/93

‘(—\, ‘ l ‘*1 [ - - - o)
CONTACT NAME: “T sijAv (Nuresiy PHONE: 15Y ~ 453~ t)({c;Q
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ||
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No netificaticn forin
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small areca source K/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr l
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification m OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriatce classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ﬁ_é__L(gallons

1ofs DEC_ 1 ¢ 2000 Revised 9/15/97

Bureau of Air Monitoring
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

g W N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

BY ON ON/A
@Y ON ONA
Ox-U0N

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigcr:itcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? {.\L PR TECN ke -nees CLumy™
) . ) . ) Colenclov
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

S

oy N
OGN ON/A

MN/A
@Y ON
Oy ON GNA

Q¥ ON

20f5
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay AN

ay aN awva
Oy QAN On/A

ay ON ON/A
ay QAN ONA

ay QN UwNna

ay ON ONA

ay 0N Un/a

——

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

b

N oo w

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

L
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcccipt?

Maintaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintainced exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

@y ON
@y ON

ay ON

ay ON
ay-ON
ay '/DN aN/A
@f aN
Qy ON aNa
Oy ON TN7A
Qy ON

Jof3
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.+ |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

——

inspection? @y 0jcuxcy Calenclar So e Clonti™ - @y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @¥ aN an/a Muck cookers B¥ ON ON/A
-
Door gaskets and seating ETGN OnN/A Stills : &Y ON ON/A
. ~
Filter gaskets and seating @f ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @y ON ON/A
Pumps @/CIN aN/A Diverter valves @1/ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers D{DN aN/A . Cartridge filter housings QY UON émﬂ
Water separators ‘Q/DN OnN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) o
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen lcak detector , a P
—~
If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: @K

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clcan and sccure area when not in usc? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimctric only)? - Qy ON

ol ",. - _‘ .(, . - '.
47 oz ot ﬁ ) 7~/ OUSLeq , 12/ 79
- Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Prin}{ Ddte of Inspection
’

/f%’//v/!«f—,;&(/'f / 7y 7 g/’i%‘/, u/f// ) /{ /ng

TInspector’s Signature Appréxjtﬁate Date of Next Inspection

u

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97



- BEST AVAILABLE COPY 7
' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ,(

. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: M f:%t C onurtn  Clearacs

FACILITY LOCATION: 4.‘\1{3’ Prnen Biod.

' (o
Pemﬂ‘af{)h Di}'ﬁ/} T R e

Annual Reporting Period: Do combpp 1998 TO Dg o b 19 9 ‘]
3ased on each term or condition of the Title V' general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
51-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ( YES Qo

{'NO, complete the following:

Zl. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reparting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acyon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compiiance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - 1o

Azuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

5 :he responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. that the statements
nade in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent. based
izcn purchase receipts. does not exceed 2.100 gallons per year for dry-to dry factlities or 1.0 g0110r,1f per vecr for transfer or

:smbination facilities. N A o
ToHAR (PORESHE Vil

/‘M/g /3-0% 7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICLAL: s
Name (Please Print) / Sig-hatﬁ‘r{ Date

Tais form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
:scrztion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page \ _of ;i‘ .



2 2=
AIRS ID#: {225 Revised 01/18/00

., » DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
D(%‘,,é ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: DNag ¢ Toweh (/ctmer] DATE: Jdne S Hoc
FACILITY LOCATION: 1747 77hes _ /3/ vl
Pl fines ,0"&1, 330 Y
7

" — — jp—

Annual Reporting Period:

-

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility'has remained in com;gwl DEP Rule
YES

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OF;?ICIAL / / A 7/ //4@ AL ./3;7 /’M ZZ 6 2 oD

Name (Please Print) e Slonature Date
{‘\\\Q(\f— ‘ MU A C/\L\Q‘c\)r __J

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the -
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page __ of



AIRS ID#: 01| 95& | : ' | Revised 01/18/00

/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM o

FACILITY NAME: ‘D'%-C'@Cbﬁ UsSh , DATE: Qel/o,,/ao
FACILITY LOCATION: 30088 W. ynie Nab  Ad .
Nowin (audewdets, FL 33068

Annual Reporting Period: Meoa . 1999 TO B A'SY, YW 20 OpD
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:’

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from i ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon -
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,109 gallons per year for dry-to dry acilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or.

combination facilities. /‘b@) ﬁ / / A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ) /Q/é & / O
: : : \/ﬁ}ne (Pleasd Prin‘t‘)’ Signature Date [

*This form is made available to yo;dn aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requxrements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _ ‘ of .



TITLE V GENERAL PEKM11
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION .a . |
CHonge 1n d‘bmef‘J‘/ch? e/

R e — ‘ o / , )
AIRS ID#: O/ RY7Y  parg. Vre S 200 qppw: £ 37C  gmmeout: /97 C ]

FACILITY NAME: Mg Towh ((eners

T4 7 Fires Blud)

Pocnbiihp fines F1. 330xf P
=~ S LoV,

responsmLg ormciaL: _/7bd=e/ ST "/d”' rHONES _EE3TH 722

NG ;
CONTACT NAME: $@m L . PHONEZ,
s

FACILITY LOCATION:

25 2 =
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION Q3 @) 1
(check appropriate box) &
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A, '
1. Existing small area sourcc E/ 2. New small arca source (]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) , (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @Y'/ 0N {Can not detcrmire
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit asnumber ___ above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was __(©() gallons.

lof3 Revised 9/15/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
v

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? gy ON anA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , El/CIN aN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at v

least 24 hours prior to disposal? QN an/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON a@w/a

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ]

In Part I1-A:
I4Iasmit'lcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -

(check appropriate boxes) ‘
N/

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? gy ON OwA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN awa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excceded 45°F? : ay aN awNa
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OGN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



a

L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condense ted
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . p/ ay
7 ,

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? DY

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

ON

ON
ON

aN
aN

aN

ON

ON

ON/A
ON/A

QaN/aA
ON/A I

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L
2.
3.

NS w

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? BY/DN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? B(DN

Maintained leak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintaincd deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON

oA
-
@A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

E{DN QN/A
& ON ON/A

El{ ON ON/A
a{ ON ON/A
G/C]N ON/A

-B{'DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Faa )% Sheffer

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

40of S

—

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

a?. on
o ow

@¢ oN aNa
&% ON aNA
@Y ON ON/A
o /C}N aN/A

Y ON ON/A

I € 5 Dowd

Date of Inspection

-

"J/Lmﬁ $ 200/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
: item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date fDehvery'

o Of-
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 D Yes'
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

1. Article Addressed to:

e TOTT2RETOTTAT
L MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
MATLCGOR AHMED

(9017 PINES BLVD 3. Service Type

; PEMBROKE-PINES, FL 32024 . Certified Mail 1 Express Mail '
] L ! ‘ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise -

Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) a Yes

o 7003 0500 OoOv 014y 3902 |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

U S Postal Serwcem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comyp

— %

Certified Feo
Retum Reclept Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

iU C0112425001AG
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
Sent To MATLOOB AHMED

Yotal Postag:

?003 0500 0004 0144 31702

L

" See Reverse for Instructions




; SENC.

delivered.

aComplete mams 1 and/or 2 for addmonal semces
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. )
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form go that we can retum this | gxtra fge):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. .

mWrite *Return Recsipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

01 ado,a/\ua 10 d01 JE)/\O auu 1e p|od

| also wish to receive the }
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4%51'?(;’/ UB?VZ é j (/

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

MATLOOB AHMED 0 Registered KA certified
9917 PINES BLVD [J Express Mail O Insured
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

AIRS ID # Ol 12425

oo/ P

Fd
5. Received By: (Print Name) u / 8. Adresseels Address (Only if requested
a

d fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

X

6. Signature: (Addressee or

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt J‘

—

P 174 052 LAY

US Postal Service  ’ [/\,
Receipt for Certified Mail \;\ "
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mall (See reverse)

I Sent to
. .AIRSID # 0112425
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{:s Form 3800, April 1995




Do NOT Remove Label i S}

(7 AIRS ID # 0112425\
| MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS !
' MATLOOB AHMED |
19917 PINES BLVD |
| PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 |
. \
\ , ./

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

WAILAOOM #2



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PRO?HANDLING
L 0365180

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
—

- — . S . e f A o ki R i . —— — — e V— —— — — —— — —— — —— — T o — o — t——

&
t

S

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

66 92 Yy
3

Do NOT Remove Label
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

\/_v —
AIRS ID # 0112425
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

MATLOOB AHMED
| 9917 PINES BLVD
'LPEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 3
e T




S

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

- No Insurance Coverage Provided.

ENDER: ,
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite "Rsturn Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvered and the date

delivered.

followmg services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0112425
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES BOULEVARD
PEMBROKE PINES FL - 33024

4a. Article Number

Z333 667 385
4b. Service Type
O Registered X Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delive
'7/}//5 /a o

8. Addresseg’s Addréss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, Ddcember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt {

Z 333 b7 385

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[ l;s Form 3800, April 1995

Z 210 bbk3 1.2k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS 1D # Ol 12425

o, MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
B M MATLOOB AHMED
Suoet 9917 PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024
Pod Offices State g& ZIP - ’
Postage $ Postage $
Certified Fea Certified Fee
Spedal Delivery Fes Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
- [Te}
Retum Receipt Showing to 2 | Retum Receipt Showing t
. g °
Whom & Date Delivered 2 Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, S [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom
Date, & Addressee's Address < Date, & Addressee?:l:?dress
=)
TOTAL Postage & Fees | § Q|TOTAL Postage b Fees | §
Postmark or Date ™ [‘Postmark or Date
E
S
L
17
a




PR 4

e e <L AU j i i S T I

- CERTIFIED
STATE OF FLORIDA ‘

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING Z 210 bL3 12%
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

BAMMS/BC O
JUEYSS'gUBERTS

) . Q&
oS .
R
OO):\’L [ @
NN

| RETURNED ‘s &

P FOR POSTAGE - ;s S N
‘ - Tt e s R S
|
| =

J\ o 323232-2800 } ‘]lI’”lll'IIIl”l'lllllll|'|‘ll.‘l'l|llllI“lll“lllllliil‘
. 4 _ :

.




B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
- or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

1.' Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS |
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS D#012425

MATLOOB AHMED ‘ = |
9917 PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL, 33024

\
|
|
|
!
|
|
1
l
|
\

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail ;
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail O C.0.D.

Z g /O 6 éj / X é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) l

PS Form 3811, July 1999 _ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-09-M-1789 |

- ———




E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete item's'-._1. 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

’Cﬁgnature
) Agent
< X %(@C[ 0%/% Addressee i

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112425

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS

MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES-BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

A. Received by (Please Pﬁnr@eg% B. Date of Delivery .
12812 & onpn

o LU0y

| D, delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Servjet Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O tnsured Mail 0O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z-Ao

6L 257

J PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789 - (

Z 210 bbk2 253

US Postal Sarvice

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Covarana Praviden

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS

MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

rostage

AIRSID # 01 12425

$

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




FII00E UiNjal ay) 46 WBu ey
dO{QAUG jo doj uano aulf je pjo

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sic

4

A\ i =
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

mWrite "Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 011242%.
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

2352000 fs ¢

4b. Service Type

O Registered (X Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Deliyery
Z//;/g <

5. Received By: (Print Name)

A LJL
6. SignWsW
X

8. Addredsee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811 H)ecember_1 994

“Z 333 bbO 45k

US Postal Service

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Receipt for Certified Mail
-No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

A0

L mryryey

MAGIC Toy
MATLOOB Ay

ME
9917 PINES BLyp P

PEMBROKE PINES FL, 33024

Certified Fee

I
CH CLEANERS RSID# 0112425

Special Delivery Fea

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dats, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete " A. Received by (Please Print Glearty) | B. Datg of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. J/ /L / oo
B Print your name and address on the reverse - v4 7
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X . @ . : 0 Agent
i O Addressee

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ ves

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0112425

IMAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
MATLOOB AHMED
9917 PINES BLVD 3. Service Type .
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 fQCemﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z 3 33 ééﬁf O 74' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

! : i Ty

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 J

TN

Z 333 bL? o774 O

. us Poslfxl Service . 9 0 0

\ f(ecelpt for Certified Mail
ST AIRS ID # 0112425

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS o

MATLOOB AHMED

9917 PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




